least 90% of the changes in value of the risk exposure.

The appropriateness of the hedging level achieved through the derivative positions is monitored on the basis of its
impact on risk-bearing capacity. Standardised framework agreements are used to avoid legal risks.

Internal controls ensure the effective operational implementation of the adopted risk mitigation techniques.

Risk sensitivity

At least once a year, risk sensitivity is considered using risk-specific stress tests, particularly for interest rate risk, equity
risk and credit spread risk, in order to derive risk governance measures. These are, for interest rate risk, a change in the
interest rate curve by 50 basis points; for equity risk, a fall in equity prices by 36% (participations by 18%); and for
credit spread risk, an increase in the credit spread by 50 basis points.

The following tables present the effects of the stress tests on own funds, the Solvency Capital Requirement and the
solvency ratio:

Sensitivity of interest rate risk

 Solvency II
Stress test:

Interest rate +50
basis points

Stress test:
Interest rate -50

basis points

in € thousands 31.12.2022 31.12.2022 31.12.2022

Eligible own funds 7,181,601 7,027,926 6,973,120

Solvency capital requirement 2,886,578 2,745,602 2,929,511

Solvency ratio (%) 248.8 256.0 238.0

A lowering of the interest rate curve by 50 basis points would reduce own funds by €208,481 thousand and increase
the Solvency Capital Requirement by €42,933 thousand. The solvency capital ratio declines by 10.8 percentage points.
The sensitivity to a raising of the interest rate curve by 50 basis points would be an increase in the solvency ratio by 7.2
percentage points. The risk governance tools presented in this section under “Risk exposure” and “Risk mitigation
techniques” are used to govern interest risk and the sensitivities associated with it.

Solvency II group of Wüstenrot & Württembergische AG